GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA :: :: SHILLONG

ORDER

On being declared to have passed the Interview Board and in the interest of public service, UB-Sub Inspector Starly Jyrwa of SB Organisation is promoted to the rank of UB Inspector in the pay scale of Rs. 14,700-370-17290-EB-480-21,610-650-28,760/- PM and is transferred to SB Organisation w.e.f the date of issue of this order.

He should be released immediately.

Sd/-Director General of Police Meghalaya, Shillong Dated Shillong, the 22nd December, 2016.

Memo No. FM/III-32/2013/160-A

- Copy to:-1. The Addl. Directors General of Police (L&O) / (CID/F&ES) / (Hqr/Admn/R/PR) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
 - 2. The Inspectors General of Police (CID) / (TAP) / (Hqr/Ops.), Meghalaya, Shillong / (SB/Bdr) I/C Western Range, Meghalaya, Tura for favour of kind information.
 - 3. The Dy. Inspector General of Police (ER), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
 - 4. The Spl. Superintendent of Police (SB) Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading in the Meghalaya Police Website.
 - 6. I/C Computer Wing / Force Branch (Monthly Force Return) file for information and necessary action.
 - 7. Promotion file UBSI to UBI for record.

of Police (E) Asstt. Inspec Meghalaya, Shillong.